Morecambe Town Council

Morecambe Town Hall,
Marine Road
Morecambe
Lancashire

LA4 5AF

www.morecambe.gov.uk
clerk@morecambe.gov.uk

Proper Officer: Mr Luke Trevaskis

FIXED ASSET REGISTER
Asset Description Date Acquired Purchase Value Cost to Replace Location / Responsibility Further Action / Information
Penguin litter bins x 4 26.09.2011 £1,285.00 £300 per unit Happy Mount Park / Lancaster City Council Responsibility of Lancaster City
Council.
Noticeboards 15.06.2012 £2,932.93 £1,000 per unit Navy Club - Heysham Road / Glentworth Road West Reported locks rusted and
(wall of shops), Mayfield Drive, Anderton Street, Play general poor condition.
Area B5321, Claremont Road/B5274
5-a-side Goalposts x 2 15.05.2012 £1,000.00 £1,000.00 Langridge Estate Westgate
Benches x 2 15.02.2012 £756.00 £575 per unit HMP, Edward Street
North West in Bloom 16.03.2018 £355.70 £355.70 Shrimp Roundabout
Signs x 2
Play equipment x 3 15.03.2012 £2,133.00 £2,133.00 Torrisholme Park
Full bloom rail 27.02.2018 £400.05 £400.05 Morecambe Station
mounted planters x 4
Litter bins x 8 2012 £2,000.00 £2,000.00 HMP, Townley Street
Handiloops - litter 30.11.2011 £141.83 £141.83 Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall
picking

High Visibility Jackets 3.10.2011 £327.00 £327.00 Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall


http://www.morecambe.gov.uk
mailto:clerk@morecambe.gov.uk

Asset Description
Play equipment
Speed Indication Device

Springy Animal Play
Equipment

2 x Intel PC’s, Laptop,
Monitors

Dell Latitude 5400 Laptop
4 x Monitors &

Infrastructure + 2 x Voip
Phones

Epson Projector
Meeting table
Panasonic Camcorder

North Heysham Allotments

Date Acquired
15.05.2012
2017

15.05.2013

3.11.2015

19.12.2019

February 2020

24.01.2017
17.09.2012
16.01.2017

2011

Purchase Value Cost to Replace

£6,000.00
£2,584.00

£880.00

£2,000.85

£718.68

£2,336.26

£329.99
£211.00
£294.99

£1.00

£6,000.00
£2,584.00

£880.00

£2,000.85

£718.68

£2,336.26

£329.99
£211.00
£294.99

£1.00

Location / Responsibility
Langridge Estate Westgate
Various Locations

Langridge Estate Westgate

Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall

Environmental Enforcement Officer

Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall

Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall
Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall
Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall

North Heysham Allotments

Further Action / Information

To be removed if not located by Oct 2021.

To be removed if not located by Oct 2021.

Community Asset Transfer from Lancaster
City Council.



Asset Description Date Acquired Purchase Value Cost to Replace Location / Responsibility Further Action / Information

Stihl BGA Battery Blower 1.11.21 £1,829.58 £1,829.58 Morecambe Town Hall
(+battery, charger, AP
adapter, cable and carrying

harness)

2 x Spaceliner Double 28.10.21 £2,633.58 £2,633.58 Morecambe Town Hall
Carts

Sack Truck 21.2.22 £173.55 £173.55 Morecambe Town Hall
PPE Locker 10.1.22 £104.47 £104.47 Morecambe Town Hall
PPE Clothing Cupboard 10.1.22 £542.15 £542.15 Morecambe Town Hall
2 x Expandable Barriers 2.11.21 £450.00 £450.00 Morecambe Town Hall
Stihl FSA Battery Brush 1.11.21 £354.00 £354.00 Morecambe Town Hall

Cutter / Strimmer



Asset Description
Hi Vis Marshall Vests
Stihl FSA 135
2 x Gazebos and flags

Happy or Not Indicator
Terminal

Electric Van

Radio Quad Pack

Platinum Jubilee Beacon

EcoFlow Delta Portable Power
Station

2 x Ecorax Shelving

Workstation

COSHH Cabinet

Computer Systems

Stihl Kombi Engine

Stihl Straight Edge Shaft Trimmer
Stihl KM-FS Head

Stihl AP 500 S High Capacity
Battery

Date Acquired Purchase Value Cost to Replace

31.3.22

31.3.22

13.3.22

14.3.22

8.3.22

25.2.22

13.4.22

31.6.22

11.7.22

11.7.22

8.7.22

24.8.22

2.8.22

2.8.22

2.8.22

2.8.22

£390.00
£479.99
£5,023.80

£205.00

£71,711.00

£130.80

£588.00

£1,299.00

£344.00
£297.15
£358.79
£4,331.66
£374.99
£116.99
£152.17

£319.00

£390.00
£479.99
£5,023.80

£205.00

£71,711.00

£130.80

£588.00

£1,299.00

£344.00
£297.15
£358.79
£4,331.66
£374.99
£116.99
£152.17

£319.00

Location / Responsibility
Morecambe Town Hall
Morecambe Town Hall
Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall
Morecambe Town Hall
Morecambe Town Hall
Morecambe Town Hall
Morecambe Town Hall
Morecambe Town Hall
Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Further Action / Information



Asset Description
2 x Channel Ramps
Stihl Kombi Shell
Stihl KM-FS Autocut Head
12 x Display Panels
10 x Custom Traffic Cones
26 x Display Lights

2 x Prestige Eco Charger Quad
Bikes

Cleveland Storage Unit
2 x Fire Extinguishers
Wheel Hose Cart

Chen-Lock Transport Box

Date Acquired Purchase Value

2.8.22 £357.60
24.9.22 £400.00
24.9.22 £179.17
17.10.22 £3,929.32
13.9.22 £154.80
5.11.22 £442.00
15.1.23 £64,956.00
22.3.23 £1,123.20
2.4.23 £399.82
8.3.23 £119.99
27.3.23 £275.00

£191234.85

Cost to Replace

£357.60
£400.00
£179.17
£3,929.32
£154.80
£442.00

£64,956.00

£1,123.20
£399.82
£119.99

£275.00

Location / Responsibility

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Further Action / Information



Asset Description Date
Acquired

Christmas Lights 01.12.2015

Christmas Tree 22.11.2011

Lights

Toilet Fixtures and 19.05.2017

Fittings

Panasonic Camera = 31.07.2015

Multi-position 11.10.2017

Telescopic loader

for SPID

Office chairs x 2 12.03.2014

8 x chairs 27.07.2012

Kneeling chair 11.10.2017

Laminator 27.07.2012

Velbon Tripod 19.01.2017

2 x Litta-Pikkas 28.10.21

REMOVED / DISPOSED ASSETS REGISTER

Cost to
Replace

Purchase
Value

£7,127.00 N/A

£651.60 N/A

£30,532.60 N/A

£412.48 £412.48
£83.33 £83.33
£154.80 £154.80
£60.00 £60.00
£49.28 £49.28
£18.00 £18.00
£24.99 £24.99
£67.26 £67.26

Location / Responsibility

Last known Location: LITE, Unit 2, Farrington

White Lund Depot

Dome Toilets, Marine Road

Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall

Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall

Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall
Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall
Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall
Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall
Council Office, Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Removal Date

25.03.2021 - Minute
20246 - Finance and
Governance Committee

25.03.2021 - Minute
20246 - Finance and
Governance Committee

22.07.2021 - Minute
20343 - Full Council

24.2.22

29.6.23

29.6.23
29.6.23
29.6.23
29.6.23
29.6.23

29.6.23

Reason for Removal

Donated to third parties.

Donated to third parties.

Lease relinquished.

Broken.

New diminis minimum
individual value for each
asset set at £100 (unless it
is an asset given a

nominal value, such as a
land transfer).

As above.
As above.
As above.
As above.
As above.

As above.



Asset Description

2 x Megaphones
15 x Tub Trugs 38L

3 x Powergear
Loppers

3 x Wold-Garten
Weeding Knife

5 x Spear and
Jackson Hand
Forks

Steel Sack Truck

2 X Insulated
Shovels

10 x Litter Tongs

4 x Tape Measures

Review Dates

25.03.2021 - Finance and Governance Committee - Minute 20246
24.02.2022 - Finance and Governance Committee

Date
Acquired

21.2.22
4.2.22

4.2.22

4.2.22

4.2.22

10.1.22

2.11.21

2.11.21

2.11.21

30.06.22 - Full Council
29.06.23 - Full Council

Purchase
Value

£109.80
£112.35

£164.97

£22.47

£47.05

£64.60

£94.60

£160.08

£58.40

Cost to
Replace

£109.80
£112.35

£164.97

£22.47

£47.05

£64.60

£94.60

£160.08

£58.40

Location / Responsibility

Morecambe Town Hall
Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Morecambe Town Hall

Removal Date

29.6.23

29.6.23

29.6.23

29.6.23

29.6.23

29.6.23

29.6.23

29.6.23

29.6.23

Reason for Removal

As above.

As above.

As above.

As above.

As above.

As above.

As above.

As above.

As above.



